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SCALE. FOR GENERAL DIVISION-continued. 

Yearly ltate of Pay. 
Department and Position. 

PUBLIC TRUST. 
Custodian of Wills, Wellington 
Farm Inspectors-1st Grade 

2nd Grade 
Property Inspectors .• 
Property Supervisor, Assistant, Wellington 
Rent-collectors . . • • 
Supervisor of Shorthand-typists, Head Office 

PUBLIC WORKS. 
Air Pilot, Head Office 
Blacksmiths •• 
Chainman, Bartletts •• 

' Chauffeur and Caretaker, Stratford 
Distribution Engineers ( at any point) 
Distribution Overseer, Addington 
Draughting Assistants 
Draughtsman, Palmerston North 
Electrician (Overseer), Penrose 

,, (Foreman), Wellington 
Electrical Inspector, Senior (Invercargill) 

Elect;ic Lines'inspector, Head Office 
Engine-drivers, Locomotive • • . • 
Engineers (General Division) (at any point) 
Engineers' Assistants (at any point) 
Erection Engineer, Head Office 
Erecting ,, Invercargill 
Fitter, Ngahauranga Gorge •• 
Gardeners •• 
Guard, Parnassus . • • • • • 
Harbourmaster and Wharfinger, Kopu 
Head Raceman, Naseby 
Helio-prin'ter, Head Office 
Indent Officer, Head Office •. 
Inspector of Works (at any point) 
Linemen-

1st Grade 
2nd Grade 

Meter Reader and Collector, Gore 
Overseers (at any point) 
Overseer and Dredgemaster, Paeroa 
Plan Assistant, Head Office .• 
Plant Inspectors • . . . 
Plumber (Overseer), Wellington 

(Foreman), Wellington 
,, (Leading), Christchurch 

Reclamation Officers (at any point) •• 
Road Engineers, Resident ( at any point 
Road Engineers, Assistant (at any point) 
Shift Operatorst . . . • . . 
Station Operators (Senior); .• 
Station Operators; •• 
Station Superintendentst •• 

,, ,, (Assistant)t 
Storekeepers-

1st Grade 
2nd Grade 
3rd Grade 

Storekeepers' Assistants (Senior) 
Storekeepers' Assistants . • • • 
Substt1,tion Superintendent, Addington; 
Substation Superintendents (Assistant), Penrose, Khandallah, and 

Addington; 
Substation Operator, Waikino 
Substation Operators; -

1st Grade 
2nd Grade 

Surfacemen 
Technical Assistant (at any point) 
Testing Engineer, Invercargill 
Testing Engineer, Assistant (at any point) 
Transmission-line Engineers (at any point) 
Transmission-line Superintendents 
Water-race Manager, Alexandra 
Workshops Clerk, Wellington 

Minimum. 

£ 

490 
400 
320 

280 

260 

320 

28!) 

240 

220 

210 

250 

275 

280 

350 
470 
400 

445 
400 
355 
320 
280 
400 
325 

280 

320 

230 

Maximum. 

£ 
335t 
540 
470 
445 
400 
335 
295 

400 
275 
240 
260 
470 
340 
200 
32511 
335 
310 
365 
330 
425 
285 
500 
390 
515 
380 
283 
260 
250 
300 
290 
295 
380 
530 

270§ 
260§ 
305 
460 
440 
265 

.460 
360 
310 
285 
380 
530 
500 
325 
380 
365 
515 
425 

470 
425 
380 
335 
305 
425 
340 

Mot 

325 
310 
221 
355 
380 
335 
490 
400 
400 
305 

2963 

215 

Annual 
Inerement. 

£ 

* 
* 
* 

* 

10 

10 

10 

10 

10 

10 

10 

15 

15 
20 and 25 

25 

* 
* 
* 
* 
* 
* 

15 

10 

* 

10 

* 

* Same as Clerical scale. t Grading personal to officer. t In fixing salary it has been taken 
into consideration that hours may be in excess of 40 per week or 80 per fortnight. § Additional salary at 
the rate of £10 per annum may be paid to linemen who are required to stand by outside ordinary working 
hours. II Oversoale. 


