215

SCALE FOR GENERAL DIVISION—continued.

Department and Position.					Yearly Rate of Pay.		Annual
					Minimum.	Maximum.	Incremen
]	Public Trus	ST.			£	£	£
Custodian of Wills, Wellingt	on	••			• •	335†	
Farm Inspectors—1st Grade		••	• •	• •	490	540	*
2nd Grad	le	• •	• •	• •	400	470	*
Property Inspectors Property Supervisor, Assista	nt Wellingt	• • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • •	••	••	320	445 400	-
Rent-collectors	, vominge		••		280	335	*
Supervisor of Shorthand-typ	oists, Head O	effice	••	•••	••	295	••
	Public Wor	ĸs.					
Air Pilot, Head Office	••	••		••	000	400	;;
Blacksmiths Shainman, Bartletts	••	• •	••	•••	260	275 240	10:
Chauffeur and Caretaker, St	ratford	• • •		::	••	260	
Distribution Engineers (at a		• • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • •			••	470	
Distribution Overseer, Addi	ngton	• •		• •	• •	340	
Oraughting Assistants	 Vorth	••	• •	••	••	200	
Oraughtsman, Palmerston I Electrician (Overseer), Peni		• •		::	320	$325 \ 335$	10
", (Foreman), Wel		• • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • •	••	::	320	310	
Electrical Inspector, Senior					••	365	
		• •			28,0	330	10
Electric Lines Inspector, He		• •	• •	•••	240	425 285	io
Engine-drivers, Locomotive Engineers (General Division		nt)	• •		240	500	10,
Engineers' Assistants (at an			• • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • •			390	
Erection Engineer, Head O	ffice				• •	515	
Erecting ,, Inverca		• •	• •	••	• •	380	• • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • •
Fitter, Ngahauranga Gorge		• • •	• •		220	283 260	io
Jardeners Juard, Parnassus		• • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • •	• • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • •	::	220	250	10
Harbourmaster and Wharfin					••	300	
Head Raceman, Naseby	••				-::	290	::
Helio-printer, Head Office		••	• •	• •	210	295 380	10
Indent Officer, Head Office Inspector of Works (at any Linemen—		••	••	••	••	530	::
lst Grade	••	••	• •	• •	•••	270§	::
2nd Grade Meter Reader and Collector	Core	• •	••	•••	250	260§ 305	10
	Gore	• • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • •	• •		275	460	.:
Overseer and Dredgemaster				• • •	• •	440	1
Plan Assistant, Head Office			• •	• •	• •	265	••
Plant Inspectors		• •	• •	• •	• •	460 360	•-•
Plumber (Overseer), Welling, , (Foreman), Wellin	$ \begin{array}{ccc} \text{gton} & \dots \\ & \dots \\ \end{array} $	• • •		::	••	310	••
" (Foreman), Wellin " (Leading), Christel	nurch	• • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • •	• • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • •	::	••	285	1
Reclamation Officers (at an	y point)				• •	380	
Road Engineers, Resident (at any point		• •		• •	530	
Road Engineers, Assistant (• •		280	500 325	15
Shift Operators‡ Station Operators (Senior)‡		•••	••	::	260	380	
Station Operators‡	· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·	•••	••		350	365	15
Station Superintendents‡			• •		470	515	20 and
	sistant)‡		• •	••	400	425	25
Storekeepers— 1st Grade				1	445	470	*
2nd Grade		••	• • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • •	::	400	425	*
3rd Grade		••	••		355	380	*
Storekeepers' Assistants (Se	nior)	••	••		320	335	*
Storekeepers' Assistants	Addingtont	••	••	•••	$\begin{array}{c} 280 \\ 400 \end{array}$	305 425	*
Substation Superintendent, Substation Superintendent, Addington;	s (Assistant),	Penrose,	Khandalla	h, and	325	340	15
Substation Operator, Walki Substation Operators; — 1st Grade		••	••	••	••	340† 325	••
2nd Grade		••	••	::	280	310	io
Surfacemen		••	••		•••	221	
Technical Assistant (at any	point)	••	••		••	355	*
Cesting Engineer, Invercarg		٠٠.	••	••	• •	380 335	••
l'esting Engineer, Assistant Pransmission-line Engineers			••	::	• • •	490	::
				- 1	320	400	io
	ndents						
Fransmission-line Superinte Water-race Manager, Alexa		• • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • •	. ••	::	230	400 305	*

^{*} Same as Clerical scale. † Grading personal to officer. ‡ In fixing salary it has been taken into consideration that hours may be in excess of 40 per week or 80 per fortnight. § Additional salary at the rate of £10 per annum may be paid to linemen who are required to stand by outside ordinary working hours. || Overscale.